FORM 51-102F3

MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1 Name and Address of Company

ADSL Holdings Inc. (the "**Company**") 22 Mathers Drive Stoney Creek, ON L8G 4J3

Item 2 Date of Material Change

October 18, 2024

Item 3 News Releases

A news release with respect to the material change was disseminated by the Company on October 15, 2024 through GlobeNewswire and subsequently filed on SEDAR+.

Item 4 Summary of Material Change

On October 18, 2024 the Company changed its name from "Amcomri Entertainment Inc." to "ADSL Holdings Inc." (the "**Name Change**").

Item 5 Full Description of Material Changes:

On October 15, 2024, the Company announced its intent to complete the Name Change in connection with certain conditions of the previously completed sale by Trinity Pictures Distribution Limited, the Company's wholly-owned subsidiary, of the Company's film production and distribution business. The Name Change took effect on October 18, 2024.

Concurrent with the Name Change, the ticker symbol of the Company on Cboe Canada Inc. was changed to "ADSL". The Company will not update its ticker symbol on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange or on the over-the-counter-markets.

In connection with the Name Change, the following new CUSIP (001002104) and ISIN (CA0010021040) numbers have been assigned to the common shares of the Company.

No action is required by existing shareholders in respect to the Name Change and trading symbol change. Shareholders holding certificates of the Company can request a replacement certificate; however, new certificates are not required and will not be automatically issued.

Item 6 Reliance on Section 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

Item 7 Omitted Information

Not applicable.

Item 8 Executive Officer

Larry Howard Chief Executive Officer (416) 879-9425

Item 9 Date of Report

October 21, 2024